

P

ITEM NO.19(CHAMBER)

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8320 OF 2009

C.NANDKUMAR & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8321 of 2009

[SUNIL KUMAR V. STATE OF KERALA & ORS.]

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/10/2012 These Appeals were called on for default today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

in CA 8320

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

In CA 8321

Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in CA 8320

Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

In CA 8321

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

In both appeals

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

| Delay in filing the Statement of Case is condoned.

| Four weeks' time is granted to Ms. Bina Madhavan, counsel for respondent in |
| Civil Appeal No. 8320 of 2009 to file the Statement of Case.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]

| | COURT MASTER